BASIC OPTIONS Basic C
ylinders
Triple-Rod
M
ulti-Stage
C
ylinder O
ptions

Now available, the ability to specify Ports and
Cushions on the same cylinder side!
Ordering Examples:
TA - MS4 - 2 X 10 - H1C5 - OP= 1 & 5
(Ports and Cushions @ 1 & 5)
TA - MS4 - 2 X 10 - H2C6 - OP= 2 & 6
(Ports and Cushions @ 2 & 6)
TA - MS4 - 2 X 10 - H1C6 - OP= 1 & 6
(Ports @ 1 & 6, Cushions @ 1 & 6)
Optional Port and Cushion at
Same Location (‘TA’ Series)*NEW
• STANDARD PORT POSITIONS
@ 1 & 5
• STANDARD CUSHION POSITIONS
@ 2 & 6
• SPECIFY NON-STANDARD
LOCATIONS WHEN ORDERING
BORE ROD
DIAMETER FIGURE A B E P Q EE
1.50 .63 Standard 1 .75 .63 2 2.38 2.13 .251 Oversize N/A N/A N/A N/A
2 .63 Standard 1 .88 .94 2.50 2.38 2.13 .381 Oversize 1 1 .75 2.50
2.50 .63 Standard 1 1.13 1.13 3 2.50 2.25 .381 Oversize 1 1.13 1 3
3.25 1 Standard 1 1.50 1.38 3.75 2.75 2.50 .501.38 Oversize 2 1.88 1 3.75
4 1 Standard 2 2.25 1.25 4.50 2.75 2.50 .501.38 Oversize 2 2.25 1.13 4.50
5 1 Standard 2 2.75 1.75 5.50 3 3 .501.38 Oversize 2 2.75 1.63 5.50
6 1.38 Standard 2 3.25 1.88 6.50 3.25 3 .751.75 Oversize 2 3.25 1.88 6.50
8 1.38 Standard 2 4.25 2.75 8.50 3.38 3.13 .751.75 Oversize 2 4.25 2.75 8.50
10 1.75 Standard 2 5.31 3.69 10.63 4.31 4.13 12 Oversize 2 5.31 3.69 10.63
12 2 Standard 2 6.38 4.75 12.75 4.81 4.63 12.50 Oversize 2 6.38 4.75 12.75
BASIC DIMENSIONS:
Note: When optional port & cushion locations are ordered. Specify
both port & cushion locations, even if a port or cushion is in
the standard location.
*Check with factory for availability on other series.
TA Catalog, CAT-TRD1-0606, fractions converted.qxp  7/17/2006  5:28 PM  Page 96
Basic C
ylinders
Triple-Rod
M
ulti-Stage
C
ylinder O
ptions
Basic O
ptions
Balluff Transducers
88
BASIC OPTIONS
Applications requiring long strokes may require oversize piston rod
diameters to prevent sagging or buckling. To determine the
recommended rod diameter, refer to Chart 3 on page 89.
OS Oversize Rod
SAE ports can be ordered in place of NPT ports. Order by SAE number.
(Example: SAE #10)
SAE SAE “O”-Ring Boss Ports (SAE J514)
SE Spring Extend (1.50” - 2.50” Bore)
Stainless Steel, when used in conjunction with Anodized Aluminum Heads, Caps and Tube, provide corrosion
resistance in outdoor applications and wet environments.
Customize your cylinder by choosing from Stainless Steel Fasteners, Piston Rod, or Tie Rods & Nuts.
“SE” Option is designed to provide a spring bias to extend cylinder in
the event of air pressure loss.
Springs add length to cylinder and provide a modest amount of extend
spring force. See chart below for application design specs.
Note: Cylinders are furnished with standard head and cap.
SR Spring Retract (1.50” - 2.50” Bore)
“SR” Option is designed to provide a spring bias to retract cylinder in
the event of air pressure loss.